

Bhupinder Thakur vs. State of H.P.

Cr. MP(M) No. 290 of 2026

05.03.2026 Present: Mr. Vikas Rajput, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Ajit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General for the respondent/State.

Notice. Mr. Ajit Sharma, learned Deputy Advocate General, appears and waives service of notice on behalf of the respondent-State. He prays for and is granted a week's time to file reply/status report.

List on **12.03.2026**.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

5th March, 2026
(Nikita)